KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IIM LUCKNOW
PERIODIC TEST-11 (2019-2020)

CLASS-IV__ENGLISH TIME : 90 MINUTES

Name:
Roll No. : Sec. :
Readin Writin Grammar Creative Spellin Handwritin
& & Writing P & &
Sign of Examiner : Sign of Invigilator:

READING (UNSEEN PASSAGE)

Read the passage carefully and write the answer below:-

When Mausolus , the king of a part of Asia died , a tomb was built for him at Halicarnassus
in Asia Minor . This tomb was not nearly as large as the Great Pyramid, but it is supposed to
have been the most beautiful tomb built in ancient times. It wasmore than 100 feet high. At
the top there was a statue of a chariot drawn by prancing horses.This tomb remained
standing for about 1,900 years. It was destroyed by an earthquake.

Q) 1. Where was a tomb for the king Mausolus built?

A)

Q) 2. How was the tomb destroyed?

A)

Q) 3. Complete the sentence ----

A) At the top there was a statue of a

Q) 4. Write the opposite word from the passage----

Small

Q) 5. True or False---

This tomb remained standing for about 1,900 years.




WRITING

Write the answer of the following question

Q) 1. Who was Hiawatha?

Q) 2.Name those who tried to make the cow move.

Q) 3. What did the Pundit claim to know?

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

a)

GRAMMAR (VSA)

Rhyming word:  Bees

Past form : Visit
Make Plural : Child
Opposite word: Important

Write the full form of :  Don’t

Fill in the blank with my/he:

Ram was a farmer. went to the market.
Punctuate the sentence:

once upon a time there was a carpenter named ratan.

Make new word by adding “ ly” :
Fluent

Underline the describing word :
A learned pundit came to the court.
Choose the correct word :
The squirrel has a long (tale, tail)

CREATIVE WRITING

Write five sentences about your pet or your milkman:




b) See the picture given below and write five sentences about it.

SPELLING

1)Fill in the blanks:

a) W gw m

b)Irr t ted



2)Put the letters in right order:

a) uegton

b) eswrlert

3)Tick the correct spelling:

Groser Grocer Grosser

HANDWRITING

Louise Braille belonged to France. One day, when he was three years old, he was
playing with his father’s tools. Suddenly, a pointed tool hurt his eyes. He lost his
eyesight. He had keen interest in studies. He didnot give up. He kept thinking of
different ways to read and write. Finally he found a way- reading by touching and

feeling. This way of reading later came to be known as the Braille script.




